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School Newsletter
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The mission of Saint John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God’s children
and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.

Upcoming School/Parish Events

October 19 - Potato Bake/Walking Taco Bar
October 20 - Parent/Teacher Conferences
4:00 pm to 7:00 pm
October 21 - No School - Teacher In-Service
- Parent/Teacher Conferences
10:30 am to 3:00 pm
October 24 - Family Night 6:00-7:30 pm
- Theme “All Saints Party”
October 26 - Middle School Fall Field Trip
- 7:00 am - 5:30 pm approximate
October 29 - Youth Group Leaf Raking
- 10:00 am - 1:00 pm
October 30 - Trunk or Treat - 2 pm - 3 pm

Trunk or Treat
Halloween is almost here! There is no need to
worry, there is still time to register your trunk for
Trunk or Treat. See the flyer for more information.

School Staff Contact

Father Alan - pastor@stjohnedagar.org
Renee Fait - principal@stjohnedgar.org

Jean Lemmer - jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org
Dana Blume - dheidmann@stjohnedgar.org
Brenda Werner - bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
Jane Bergs - jbergs@stjohnedgar.org

June Wozny - jwozny@stjohnedgar.org

Ashley Michlig - amichlig@stjohnedgar.org
Jessica Halvorsen - jhalvorsen@stjohnedagar.org
Juan Martinez - secretary@stjohnedgar.org
Anton Pospichal - apospichal@stjohnedgar.org
Catherine Bergs - cbergs@stjohnedgar.org
Lois Wierzba - lwierzba@stjohendgar.org

Kris Riehle - kriehle@stjohnedgar.org

Potato Bake/Walking Taco Bar
Wednesday, October 19th, is the potato bake/walking
taco bar. Online pre-ordering is now available. The
proceeds will go to the Archangel Youth Group.

Serooqy’s Candy Bar Sale
The Seroogy’s Candy Bar sale is underway! Thank
you to all who helped with the set up, sorting, and
delivery of the candy bars! If you have not done so,
please pick up your chocolate from the parish office.

Parent/Teacher Conferences
Parent/Teacher conferences are right around the
corner. Please be aware that there will be NO
aftercare Thursday, October 20th, and NO
extended care on Friday October 21st.

Family Night
The Archangel Youth Group is having a family night!
On October 29th, Mr. Martinez and Mrs. Hackel invite
all families to join for an All Saints Party. It will begin at
6 pm and go until 7:30 pm. We hope to see you there!!




“TRUNKR TReAT

SPONSORED BY ST.JOHN'S PARISH AND
HOME AND SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

0 SUNDAY, OcToBER 30TH
2:00pPM - 3:00PM

egk OPEN TO THE COMMUNITY

ST. JOHUN'S CATHOLIC CHURCH PARKING LOT
103 N 47H Ave, Eocar Wi 54426

PLEASE BRING A CANNED GOOD ITEM} o © “ "
FOR THE CIRCLE OF JOY

FOR QUESTIONS OR TO REGISTER A TRUNK, PLEASE

CONTACT JENNA MARTIN AT 715-218-7170 0R.  _
" EMAIL JENNAMARTING@GMAILCOM



5t. John's Annual Christmas Wreath Sale begins
Wednesday October 5, 2022. Home and School will again
purchase the wreaths from "Up North" Wisconsin
Evergreens.

Orders will need to be turned into school by Friday,
October 28th. If you do not wish to purchase any wreaths
but would like to make a donation, please place the money
in an envelope labeled Wreath Sale and turn it into the
school office.

All orders should be prepaid.
Please make checks out to St. John the Baptist.

Woreaths will be delivered Saturday, November 12+h. Families can pick up their wreath
order from Father Alan's Garage:

- Saturday, November 12th after the 4 pm Mass

-~ Sunday, November 13th after the 9 am Mass

~  Tf these times do not work please contact the Parish Office at 715-352-3011.

Once again, the family that sells the most items will receive a $25 SCRIP coupon. In

addition, for every four items a family sells, their name will be put into a drawing for a
$25 SCRIP coupon.

If you have any questions please contact the School Office at 715-352-3000, Nancy
Hackel at 715-352-3011 or Michelle Hafferman at 352-7033,

Thank you for supporting St. John School Annual Christmas Wreath Fundraiser!

<

St. John the Baptist

The mission of St. John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God's children
and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.



St. John the Baptist

Seroogy's Candy
Bar Fundraiser

The fundraiser has begun. The cost SEROOGY,S

of the candy bars are $1.50. If you
would like to help sell candy bars
after weekend Masses, please

contact Nancy Hackel - (715) 352-
3011 or nhackel@stjohnedgar.org
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